



The Adventures of Flat Sparky & His New Friends

A New Adventure

In March 2023, Flat Sparky went on an adventure to make new friends and try new things with members of the Dog Scouts of America community. Now he'd like to continue his adventures. Please take a picture of Flat Sparky with your dog completing a fun activity that promotes responsible pet parenting, humane and positive training methods, or community involvement, and post your picture on your Facebook or Instagram page #dogscoutsofamerica and #flatsparky.

Check out **dogscouts.org** for more information on Dog Scouts of America – it's like boy and girl scouts with troops, merit badges, and camps, but you can share the fun with your dog!

Dog Scouts of America's mission is to improve the lives of dogs, their owners, and society through humane education, positive training, and community involvement.

We envision a future where dogs remain in happy, lifelong homes with responsible owners. In this vision, all dogs are seen as a useful and welcome part of the community, because people take responsibility for socializing, training, containing, and caring for them.

Please repost Flat Sparky and this note on a bulletin board or pass him along to another dog owner. If Flat Sparky is missing from this note, he can be reprinted at http://dogscouts.org/base/camp-info/flatsparky/

